To: Dr. Charles Johns
Board of Education

From: Dr. Kimberly Ptak
Date: August 10, 2020
Re: Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

Recommendation

DISTRICT

293

GLENBROOK
HIGH SCHOOLS

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the

amount of $1,875,092.92.

Background

Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the
Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval. The check registers attached indicate
payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of
paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions.

A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows:

Check Date(s): June 30, 2020, July 8, 2020, July 14, 2020, July 20, 2020,
July 29, 2020, & August 11, 2020
Fund Fund Description Amount
10 Educational $1,204,904.19
20 Operations and Maintenance $218,235.22
30 Debt Service $0.00
40 Transportation $2,250.00
50 Municipal Retirement/Social Security $0.00
60 Capital Projects $332,321.22
70 Working Cash $0.00
90 Fire Prevention & Life Safety $0.00
95 Glenbrook Aquatics $(2,391.35)
96 Community Programs $0.00
99 Student Activities * $119,773.64
Total | $1,875,092.92
* Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent
student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions.

3801 West Lake Avenue Glenview, lllinois 60026
tel 847-998-6100 glenbrook225.0rg



NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS

WHEREAS lllinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the
treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all
bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each
payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and

WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High
School District No. 225, Cook County, lllinois, as follows:

Section 1: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Approval of Accounts Payable Bills
attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients.

Section 2: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign this
Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School

Treasurer Office.

Section 3: This Board Order shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.
Upon motion by Member to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by
Member , a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
The President declared the Motion duly carried this 10th day of August, 2020.
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
By:
Bruce Doughty
President, Board of Education
ATTEST:

Rosanne Williamson
Secretary, Board of Education



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/29/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card lllinois Association School Business Official 99.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Registration for The New Role of Transportation in the New Normal Routine  07/08/2020 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 99.00
for Schools Online Webinar 6/30/20 - K Ptak
Administraton - Business Services
6/29/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card ROE Professional Development Alliance 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Registration for Admin Academy: Principal Evaluator Competency Skill 07/08/2020 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 200.00
Building for Pre-Qualified Principal Evaluators Online 7/31/20 - R Gravel
Administraton - Business Services
7/1/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Pro Acoustics, LLC 5,405.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Audio/Video Equipment and Accessories for GBOC Project 07/08/2020 10 E 100 1200 5400 10 004620 5,405.27
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
7/1/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 73.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Office Hospitality 07/08/2020 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 73.06
Administraton - Business Services
7/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card AVI Systems Inc 465.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 HDMI Accessories for GBOC Project 07/08/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 465.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
7/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Streann Media LLC 2,700.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 WGBK Radio Streaming Services 7/1/20 - 6/30/21 07/08/2020 10 E 100 1400 3160 10 001410 2,700.00
Administraton - Broadcasting
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card CDW LLC 16,674.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Audio/Video Equipment and Accessories for GBOC Project 07/08/2020 10 E 100 1200 5400 10 004620 16,674.44
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
7/3/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 492.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 GBA - Monthly Television Services 6/13/20 - 7/12/20 07/08/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 492.55
Administraton - Technology Services
7/3/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Illinois Association School Business Official 1,170.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 IASBO Membership Dues 2020/21 - N Schramm 07/08/2020 10 E 100 2510 6400 10 002510 1,170.00
Administraton - Business Services
7/3/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Screencastify Premium 6,075.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/03/2020 Software License - Unlimited Subscription 3 Years 07/08/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 6,075.00

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225
Dimension Amount
10 - Education Fund 33,354.32

33,354.32
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/30/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card CDW LLC 314.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020b Epson Projector Accessories for GBOC Project 06/30/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 314.46
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 17.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a PHP Extended Support 6/10/20 - 8/3/20 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 17.42
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 51.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBN Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 51.63
#06
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 14,057.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBN Fine Arts - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct # 08 & 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 7,439.76
iPad Device Purchase
Administraton - Technology Services
7/10/2020a GBN Fine Arts - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct # 08 & 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 6,617.55
iPad Device Purchase
Administraton - Technology Services
716/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Impact Applications Inc 875.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBN Annual Subscription Renewal for Access to INPACT Software 2020/21  07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 875.00

Administraton -

Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
716/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 342.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBA Special Education - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct  07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 342.39
#04
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 426.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBS Plant Operations - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 426.03
#07
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 124.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Laptop Accessories 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 124.95
Administraton - Technology Services
716/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 686.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBA Technology Services - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 686.70
Acct #02
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Impact Applications Inc 875.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBS Annual Subscription Renewal for Access to INPACT Software 2020/21  07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 875.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/6/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Verizon Wireless 3,054.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBA Payroll - Cell Phone Usage for 5/17/20 - 6/16/20 - Sub Acct #05 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 3,054.94

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/8/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Administrative Professional Today 89.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Administrative Professional Today - Annual Subscription Renewal 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 89.00
Administraton - Business Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 39.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Office Hospitality 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 39.06
Administraton - Business Services
7/8/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Kane County Regional Office of Education 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Registration for Meeting Tips, Tricks, and Techniques to Achieve Results - 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2300 3125 10 002324 125.00
Admin Academy Self-Paced Online Course - M Greenstein
Administraton - Educational Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Open Text Incorporated 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Fax-To-Email Services for June 2020 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 100.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card FMX 6,150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Facilities Management Annual Software License 6/8/20 - 6/7/21 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 6,150.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card DocHub 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Monthly Software Subscription Renewal 7/7/20 - 8/7/20 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2640 3160 10 002640 6.99

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/8/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 59.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a District PPE Supplies - Disinfecting Wipes 07/15/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 59.73
Administraton - Custodial Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Digicert Inc 415.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a DigiCert GeoTrust Annual Certificate Renewal 7/6/20 - 7/11/21 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 415.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/8/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 33.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a District PPE Supplies - Social Distancing Floor Labels 07/15/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 33.00
Administraton - Custodial Services
7/9/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Business 10.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Alcohol Swabs for Fingerprint Machine 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 10.09
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
7/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 7.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a District Office Supplies 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 7.15
Administraton - General Administration
7/9/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card NSPA/National Scholastic Press Association 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBS Yearbook - Additional "Media Workshop" Registrations 6/29/20 - 7/2/20  07/15/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830380 50.00
Student Based Activity - Etruscan-yearbook
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/9/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 92.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a Security Door Accessories 07/15/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 92.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/10/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card NSPA/National Scholastic Press Association 248.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/10/2020a GBS Yearbook - NSPA Membership Annual Membership Dues 2020/21 07/15/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830380 248.00
Student Based Activity - Etruscan-yearbook
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225
Dimension Amount
10 - Education Fund 27,860.12
20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund 92.73
99 - Student Activities Fund 298.00
28,250.85
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/30/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card CDW LLC 943.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020b GBOC Project - Mounting Component for Projector 06/30/2020 10 E 100 1200 7400 10 004620 943.41
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
7/13/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 30.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a GBA, GBN, & GBS Screening Station Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 30.98
Administraton - Technology Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 8.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a GBA, GBN, & GBS Screening Station Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 8.99
Administraton - Technology Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business -2.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District PPE Supplies - Sales Tax Credit 07/22/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 -2.75
Administraton - Custodial Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 690.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Device Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 690.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 3,091.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District PPE Supplies - Sidewalk Signs 07/22/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 3,091.50

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/13/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a GBA, GBN, & GBS Screening Station Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 119.95
Administraton - Technology Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 190.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Device Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 190.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business -1.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District PPE Supplies - Sales Tax Credit 07/22/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 -1.95
Administraton - Custodial Services
7/13/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Office Depot 91.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Office Supplies 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 91.97
Administraton - Business Services
7/14/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 479.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District Office Supplies 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 419.54
Administraton - General Administration
7/17/2020a District Office Supplies 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 60.45
Administraton - General Administration
7/14/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Displays2go 5,059.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Check-In / Temperature Check Kiosks 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 5,059.78

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/14/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 55.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Birthday Celebration Arrangement 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 55.49
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
7/14/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 64.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Birthday Celebration Arrangement 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 64.00
Administraton - Human Resources
Department
7/14/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 4497
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a GBA, GBN, & GBS Screening Station Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 44 97
Administraton - Technology Services
7/14/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Athletic Training Camp Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 119.97
Administraton - Technology Services
7/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 87.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a GBA & GBS Office Hospitality 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 87.28
Administraton - Technology Services
7/15/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 44.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District PPE Supplies - Magnets for Check-In / Temperature Kiosks 07/22/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 44.65

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Monoprice Inc 69.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Device HDMI Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 69.45
Administraton - Technology Services
7/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Lenovo Inc 527.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Device Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 527.90
Administraton - Technology Services
7/15/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 19.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Shipping to Return Postbase Postage Machine to FP Mailing Solutions 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2510 3410 10 002510 19.04
Administraton - Business Services
7/16/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card lllinois Association School Business Official 3,560.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Administrator Tuition - Spring 2020 for A Raflores 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 3,560.00
Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction
7/16/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 114.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Athletic Training Camp USB Device Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 114.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/16/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Owl Labs 163,836.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Meeting Owl Pro - Equipment for Classrooms to Assist with Remote E- 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 163,836.00
Learning
Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/16/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 114.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Athletic Training Camp USB Device Accessories 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 114.00
Administraton - Technology Services
7/16/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card lllinois Association School Business Official 3,560.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Administrator Tuition - Summer 2020 for A Raflores 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 3,560.00
Administraton - Improvement Of Instruction
7/16/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 7.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Test Cable 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 7.42
Administraton - Technology Services
7/16/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 69.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Office Hospitality 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 69.77
Administraton - Technology Services
7/17/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 43.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Memory Accessories for Data Center 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 43.98
Administraton - Technology Services
7/17/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Edible Connect LLC 59.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Birthday Celebration Arrangement 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 59.39

- Human Resources
Department

Administraton
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/17/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 106.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a District Office Supplies 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 106.19
Administraton - General Administration
7/17/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 863.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
7/17/2020a Owl Labs Meeting Owl Pro - Smart Video Conference Camera 07/22/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 863.13
Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension Amount

10 - Education Fund 180,937.05

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund 3,131.45
184,068.50
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/8/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 8.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 8.00

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/8/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/8/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 22.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 22.99

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Project Lead The Way Inc 1,878.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN PLTW Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 1,878.25

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card The Webstaurant Store Inc 260.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 260.42

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Bed Bath & Beyond 467.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 467.92

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 59.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 59.99
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 279.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 279.20
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
6/8/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 239.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 239.98
Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
6/8/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Glenview Postmaster/US Postal Service 30.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Postage for Staff Recognition 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 30.20
Administraton - General Administration
6/8/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Council for Exceptional Children/ LCE 1,200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Sped Software - LCE Subscription License for 10 Teachers 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1200 4200 10 004620 1,200.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
6/8/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Gn Hearing Care Corporation 549.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Sped - Assistive Listening Devices 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 549.95

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/8/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 175.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Various Maintenance Supplies 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 175.48

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

6/8/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 3,804.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Scavenger Services for June 2020 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2542 3760 30 009010 3,804.62

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

6/8/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card VEX Robotics Inc 6,075.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006b GBS - Vex Supplies - V5 System Bundles, Motors, and Cables for PLTW 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 6,070.00

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

0701208-2006b GBS - Vex Supplies - V5 System Bundles, Motors, and Cables for PLTW 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 5.15
Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

6/8/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Gopro, Inc. 167.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006b GBS - Hero 8 Camera Accessories 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 167.36

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

6/8/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Gopro, Inc. 377.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006b GBS - Hero 8 Camera Bundle 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 377.98

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

6/8/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 479.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Canopies for Drive-Up Graduation Ceremony 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 479.85

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/8/2020 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 12.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - New Book for Teacher in New Course 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 12.99

Glenbrook South High School - English

6/8/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - R Pollack 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/8/2020 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Texas Christian University 545.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Registration for Calculus BC AP Summer Institute 7/6/20 - 7/10/20 - R 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001040 545.00

Sutherlin
Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

6/8/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Alexandra Prentiss 100.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 100.34

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/8/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card School Specialty 97.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 97.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/8/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card BSN Sports LLC 76.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - PE Leader Uniforms 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 76.16

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/8/2020 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 100.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Books and General Supplies for Academy Teachers 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 80.97

Administraton - Academy
0701208-2007a  Books and General Supplies for Academy Teachers 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1650 4100 10 001650 19.99
Administraton - Academy

6/8/2020 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 34.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Books for Academy Teachers 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 34.96

Administraton - Academy

6/8/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 520.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Graduation Mural Paint 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 520.13

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

6/9/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 1,485.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 1,485.27

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/9/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 204.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 204.90

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/9/2020 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center -51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - Refund for Duplicate Charge 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 -51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/9/2020 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - A Norwood 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/9/2020 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - D Fitch 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/9/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card B&H Photo-Video 40.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 40.19

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/9/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Epl Wushjiang -111.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 -111.97

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

6/9/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Teleflora LLC 87.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Athletics - Boys Lacrosse - Flowers for Mom of a Senior 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830620 87.47

Student Based Activity - Lacrosse-Boys

6/9/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Teleflora LLC 87.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Athletics - Boys Lacrosse - Flowers for Mom of a Senior 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830620 87.47

Student Based Activity - Lacrosse-Boys
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/9/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 97.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  District Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 97.98

Administraton - Business Services

6/9/2020 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 182.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Shipping of Summer School Books - Classroom Set 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1601 4300 10 001160 182.85

Administraton - Summer School

6/9/2020 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 2,400.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a Supplies for Athletics & Fine Arts - Sealable Poly Bags, Labels, Etc. 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2570 4100 10 002573 2,400.00

Administraton - Bookstore

6/9/2020 GBS - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 1,248.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Replacement Chromebook Chargers 07/05/2020 10 L 100 4310 0000 00 002660 1,248.75

Administraton - Technology Services

6/9/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Wake Forest University 1,250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Debate - Student Enroliment for Summer Institute Camp 6/28/20 - 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830290 1,250.00

8/1/20
Student Based Activity - Debate Club

6/10/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 15.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 15.33

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 54.31
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Business Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 54.31

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 232.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a GBN Tech Ed Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 232.96

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 369.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Business Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 369.00

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 54.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 12.48

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 42.51
Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 119.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN FCS Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 119.97

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 206.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 206.35

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/10/2020 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 199.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006a  GBN Culinary Supplies 06/30/2020 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 003220 199.00

Glenbrook North High School - CTEI Grant

6/10/2020 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Eric Armin, Inc. 76.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Math - Classroom Instructional Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001040 76.80

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

6/10/2020 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 4.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - General Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 4.85

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies

6/10/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Glenview Postmaster/US Postal Service 80.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Postage for Staff Recognition 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 80.47

Administraton - General Administration

6/10/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 25.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Dymo Address Labels 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 25.99

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

6/10/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Godaddy.Com LLC 402.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GNCY - Business Website Builder Annual Renewal 07/05/2020 10 E 100 3000 3430 10 004090 402.10

Administraton - Drug Free Communities
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/10/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card Paypal Salient 295.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Registration for Safety & Security Camera Training Online - J Reyes 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 295.00

Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/10/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/14/20
- J Shellard
Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/10/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/14/20
- S Ross
Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/10/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/14/20
- S Xavier
Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/10/2020 GBA - Safety and Security Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/14/20
- KHyman
Administraton - Supervision/Security
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/10/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card The Flolo Corporation 418.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Bearing Assemblies for Hot Water Pumps 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4847 30 009050 418.20

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

6/10/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Business 36.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 36.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

6/10/2020 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 8.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Sped - Department & Classroom Teacher Supply 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2330 4300 30 001300 8.66

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education

6/10/2020 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 103.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Sped - Department & Classroom Teacher Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 35.00

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education

0701208-2007a GBS Sped - Department & Classroom Teacher Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2330 4300 30 001300 68.54
Glenbrook South High School - Special Education

6/10/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card High Sierra 3,575.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Titans Helping Titans - Back to School Backpacks 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830060 3,575.00

Student Based Activity - Aid Fund

6/10/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 97.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Retirement Yard Signs 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 97.69

Administraton - Human Resources
Department
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
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6/10/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 45.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Audio Patch Cords 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 45.98

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/11/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 19.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 19.99

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/11/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 273.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Girls Golf Rangefinder 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005330 273.66

Glenbrook North High School - Girls Golf

6/11/2020 GBN - Science Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - B McDonaugh 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/11/2020 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Glenview Postmaster/US Postal Service 7.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Mailing of JCCC Japanese Grant Evaluation and Proposal 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830920 7.60

Student Based Activity - Japanese Grant

6/11/2020 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 5.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Sped - Teacher Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2330 4300 30 001300 5.48

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/11/2020 GBA - Educational Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 13.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Book for Academy Teacher 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1650 4300 10 001650 13.46
Administraton - Academy
6/11/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 30.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Employee Congratulatory Gift for New Baby - J Meek 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831330 30.78
Student Based Activity - Welfare Fund-teachers
6/12/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Wall Street Journal 44.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Plant Ops - Monthly Digital Subscription 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 44.99
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
6/12/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot -9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Credit for Flash Drives Not Received 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 -9.99
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
6/12/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Pyong C Lee LLC 35.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Dry Cleaning of Graduation Regalia 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2321 3230 10 002320 35.00
Administraton - Superintendent's Office
6/12/2020 GBA - Public Relations Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 39.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Semi-Annual Digital Subscription Renewal 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2630 4400 10 002630 39.00

Administraton - PR/Communications

13 of 51




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
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6/12/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card A&T 133.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  E911 Services for GBN 4/17/20 - 5/16/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 133.48

Administraton - Technology Services

6/12/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card The Sherwin-Williams Co 146.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Paint for Room 123 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4846 30 009050 146.44

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

6/12/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 17.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 17.25

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

6/12/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Hifructose Store 36.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Magazine Subscription 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2222 4400 30 002220 36.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

6/12/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Godaddy.Com LLC 54.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Drama Website Domain Renewal 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001010 54.51

Glenbrook South High School - Drama Instruction

6/12/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Trialsmith, Inc. 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Registration for Reopening Schools - When & How Online Webinar 6/16/20 - 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 30.00

K Ptak
Administraton - Business Services
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6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226942 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-210100 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GB FR-210154 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226042 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-213326 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236514 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid
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6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-214568 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226473 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 11.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-214072 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 11.45

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-217017 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226121 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226166 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid
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6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226472 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226474 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226034 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226542 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226486 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226486 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

17 of 51




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226614 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-246376 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 25.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 11.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-234097 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 11.45

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226835 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236248 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 25.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-234444 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid
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6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-234468 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236110 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226494 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236147 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-224437 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.05

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 11.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236235 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 11.45

Administraton - Financial Aid
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-226751 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBN - Financial Assistance Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 26.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GB FR-236615 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1130 3920 10 001001 26.00

Administraton - Financial Aid

6/12/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Target Corporation 82.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Yearbook - Senior Gifts - Candy 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830380 82.33

Student Based Activity - Etruscan-yearbook

6/12/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Year-End Curricular Awards for Employees - Gift Cards 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 150.00

Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/12/2020 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card lllinois Principal's Association 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Innovation - Registration for lllinois Principals On-Demand Workshops:  07/05/2020 10 E 100 2225 3320 10 002665 500.00

Mindset Book Study & Leadership at Work: Becoming a Dynamic & Effective
Leader - R Bretag

Administraton - Instructional Innovation
6/15/2020 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Once Upon A Bagel 252.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN PE - Wake Up and Workout - Hospitality for First Responders 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820145 252.00
Student Based Activity - GBN PE Rental
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/15/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Wix.Com Luxembourg Sarl 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Registration for A Trauma Responsive Re-Start After COVID-19 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 75.00

Online Workshop 7/1/20 - B Bucklin
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

6/15/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Wix.Com Luxembourg Sarl 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Registration for A Trauma Responsive Re-Start After COVID-19 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 75.00

Online Workshop 7/1/20 - E Etherton
Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

6/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 11.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Tech Services - Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 11.78

Administraton - Technology Services

6/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Tech Services - Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 6.99

Administraton - Technology Services

6/15/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 10.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Tech Services - Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 10.55

Administraton - Technology Services

6/15/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 112.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Gasoline for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 112.62

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/15/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 125.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Maintenance Supplies and Oscillator Sprinkler 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 15.96
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
0701208-2007a  Maintenance Supplies and Oscillator Sprinkler 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 109.70
Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
6/15/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 85.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Gasoline for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 85.32
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
6/15/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 39.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Small Cardboard Boxes 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2542 4100 30 009010 39.20
Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
6/15/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Square Sign Gypsies Northwest Chicago 89.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Signs for Drive-Up Graduation Ceremony 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 89.00
Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
6/15/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Honest Foods Inc 944.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Hospitality for Drive-Up Graduation Ceremony Staff 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2111 4900 30 002110 944.50
Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
6/15/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Square Sign Gypsies Northwest Chicago 89.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Signs for Drive-Up Graduation Ceremony 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 89.00

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/15/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - K Larsen 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13
Administraton - Employee Benefits
6/15/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card School Specialty 80.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 80.32
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
6/15/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 1,890.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 1,890.50
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
6/15/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - T Cichowski 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13
Administraton - Employee Benefits
6/15/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Lyft Inc 31.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Transportation for Graduation Mural Painter 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 31.07
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
6/15/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company 38.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Graduation Setup Crew Hospitality 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 38.30

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/15/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Lyft Inc 31.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Transportation for Graduation Mural Painter 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4121 30 002410 31.76
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
6/15/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 131.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Main Office - Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 131.99
Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office
6/15/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Exxonmobil Oil Corporation 15.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Generator Fuel 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 15.41
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/15/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 472.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Graduation Hospitality 6/13/20 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 472.88
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
6/15/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 33.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Graduation Hospitality 6/13/20 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 33.54
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
6/15/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Jma Sandwiches Ltd 199.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Graduation Hospitality 6/13/20 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 4900 20 002410 199.93

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/16/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - J Bozacki-Rae 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13
Administraton - Employee Benefits
6/16/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 69.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Music Department Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 69.76
Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
6/16/2020 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Business 28.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - New Books for New Teacher 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 28.43
Glenbrook South High School - English
6/16/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 118.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001005 118.44
Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts
6/16/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 30.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Employee Congratulatory Gift for New Baby - K Oziminski 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831330 30.78
Student Based Activity - Welfare Fund-teachers
6/16/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 16.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Return Shipping for AED 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005100 16.10

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

25 of 51




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/17/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card School Health Corporation 545.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Training Room Treatment Table 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005110 545.79
Glenbrook North High School - Training Room
6/17/2020 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Once Upon A Bagel 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN PE - Wake Up and Workout - Hospitality for First Responders 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820145 220.00
Student Based Activity - GBN PE Rental
6/17/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card The Home Depot Inc 78.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b GBN Maintenance Supplies - Power Washer Repair Parts 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 78.92
Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
6/17/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Juicer 19.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Broadcasting - Monthly Software Subscription 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820030 19.00
Student Based Activity - A Cappella
6/17/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 436.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Sped - Warranty for New Devices 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 436.00
Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
6/17/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 249.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Special Education - Assistive Student Software 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 249.99

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/17/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 27.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Gasoline for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 27.16
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
6/17/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Gasoline for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 125.00
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
6/17/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 45.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Music Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 45.00
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
6/17/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Year-End Curricular Awards for Employees - Gift Cards 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2210 4100 30 002210 150.00
Glenbrook South High School - Improvement Of Instruction
6/18/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 31.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 31.20
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
6/18/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co 68.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Tire Disposal 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080 68.00

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/18/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Chromeapp Schools 72.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - PLTW Monthly Subscription for June 2020 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 72.50

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

6/18/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Minnesota Clay Company 822.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 822.17

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/18/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card School Specialty -97.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials Refund 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 -97.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/18/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card School Specialty -97.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials Refund 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 -97.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/19/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Mickeys Linen And Towel Supply 421.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Hand Sanitizer Stand & Sanitizer 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 421.20

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

6/19/2020 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - J Jordan 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/19/2020 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - J Jordan 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/19/2020 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 79.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Chemistry Lab Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 79.14

Glenbrook North High School - Science

6/19/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 203.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 203.58

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

6/19/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Wix.Com Luxembourg Sarl 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Registration for A Trauma Responsive Re-Start After COVID-19 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 75.00

Online Workshop 7/1/20 - L Cummings
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

6/19/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 9.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 9.49

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

6/19/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 20.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 20.95

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/19/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 18.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 18.40
Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
6/19/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Speedway LLC 20.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 20.80
Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
6/19/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 18.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 18.06
Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
6/19/2020 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 997.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBOC - Scavenger Services - July 2020 07/05/2020 20 E 100 2542 3760 10 009010 997.37
Administraton - Custodial Services
6/19/2020 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 24440
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA - Scavenger Services - July 2020 07/05/2020 20 E 500 2542 3760 10 009010 244 .40
Glenbrook Off Campus - Custodial Services
6/19/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card President And Fellows of Harvard College 139.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Registration for Exploring the Six Powers of Making Thinking Visible Online  07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 3320 30 001060 139.00

Workshop 6/29/20 - 7/1/20 - S Flannery

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/19/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 30.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Employee Congratulatory Gift for New Baby - M Larsen 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 831330 30.78

Student Based Activity - Welfare Fund-teachers

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 192.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  500W R40 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 192.99

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 231.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b ~ 1000W FEL Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 231.20

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 51.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  300W BR40 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 51.95

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 144.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  300W BR40 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 144.96

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 7.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Competition Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 7.48

Glenbrook North High School - Forensics

31 of 51




AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/19/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b 300w r40lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 175.00

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/22/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 42.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 42.45

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction

6/22/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 32.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Electronic Whistles 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820490 32.94

Student Based Activity - Gbn Sports Tournaments

6/22/2020 GBN - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center -51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - J Jordan - Duplicate Charge 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 -51.13

Refunded
Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/22/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Karcher North America, Inc. 362.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Custodial - Commodore Duo Equipment Repair 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2542 3230 20 009010 362.99

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

6/22/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 179.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Annual Business Prime Membership Fee 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 4100 10 002660 179.00

Administraton - Technology Services
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/22/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 91.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Television Services 7/1/20 - 7/30/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 91.24

Administraton - Technology Services

6/22/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card The Home Depot Inc 106.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Various Grounds Supplies 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 106.32

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

6/22/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 31.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Soaker Hose for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 3270 30 009080 31.96

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

6/22/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 36.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Angle Gauge 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4820 30 009080 36.56

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance

6/22/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 69.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Various Maintenance Supplies 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 69.45

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

6/22/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Wix.Com Luxembourg Sarl 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Registration for A Trauma Responsive Re-Start After COVID-19 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 75.00

Online Workshop 7/1/20 - K Larsen
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/22/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 544.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Classroom Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 544.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/22/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card lllinois Tollway 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Driver's Ed iPass Auto Replenish 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 6400 30 001050 20.00

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

6/22/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Epl Wushjiang -111.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Fraudulent Charge - Credit Received 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 -111.97

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

6/22/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - C Muir 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/22/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Chicago Tribune 3.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Digital Newspaper - Monthly Subscription for L Fagel 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4400 30 002410 3.96

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

6/22/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 562.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  HPL575 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 562.00

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
6/22/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 360.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Pro Gaff Tape 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 360.80
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/22/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 236.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Marking and Dance Floor Tape 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 236.04
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/22/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 361.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Pro Gaff Tape 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 361.08
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/22/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 12.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Competition Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005835 12.24
Glenbrook North High School - Forensics
6/22/2020 GBA - Instructional Innovation Procurement Card NC Fit Group Inc 149.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - NCFIT Collective Crossfit Program Access for June 2020 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2210 3320 10 004932 149.00
Administraton - Title Il Grant
6/23/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Business 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Teacher Appreciation Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2210 4300 20 002210 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Improvement Of Instruction
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6/23/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Spotify USA 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Main Gym Music Monthly Subscription 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

6/23/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Business 36.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Book - Breaking Down the Oklahoma Offense 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820490 36.33

Student Based Activity - Gbn Sports Tournaments

6/23/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Specbond Incorporated 76.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Sales Tax for Masks Purchased 4/24/20 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 76.11

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

6/23/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card National Plastics and Seals, Inc. 16,500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  PPE Supplies - Plexiglass 07/05/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 16,500.00

Administraton - Custodial Services

6/23/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Gopro, Inc. -12.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006b GBS - Sales Tax Refund from GoPro 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 -12.39

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

6/23/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Gopro, Inc. -27.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2006b GBS - Sales Tax Refund from GoPro 06/25/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001405 -27.99

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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6/23/2020 GBS - Principal's Office C&l Procurement Card Aww Monthly Plan 9.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS TLC - Whiteboard App for Virtual Tutoring Sessions - Monthly 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001155 9.00

Subscription

Glenbrook South High School - Titan Learning Center

6/23/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - T Cichowski 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/23/2020 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card NSPA/National Scholastic Press Association 1,325.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Yearbook - Student & Advisor Registration for NSPA Media Online 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830380 1,325.00

Workshop 6/29/20 - 7/2/20
Student Based Activity - Etruscan-yearbook

6/23/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - D Parenti 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/23/2020 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Sunflower Gallery 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Funeral Flowers 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2410 4100 30 002410 100.00

Glenbrook South High School - Principal's Office

6/23/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 59.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Spike Tape 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 59.09

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

6/23/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 31.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Striped Marking Tape 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 31.96

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/24/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Image Specialties of Glenview Inc 176.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Nameplate Holders - Perpetual Plaque Updates 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 176.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

6/24/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card The Home Depot Inc 35.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b ~ GBN Plumbing Parts - F Building Sump Pump Supplies 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2544 4847 20 009050 35.87

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

6/24/2020 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - L Block 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/24/2020 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - R Bean 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/24/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card AlphaGraphics US333 283.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS PE - Banners 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001050 283.36

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
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6/24/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Gas Depot Inc 24.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 24.15

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education

6/24/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card The Athletic Equipment Source Inc 3,150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Athletics - Girls Gymnastics Equipment 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005335 3,150.00

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Gymnastics

6/24/2020 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card New Albertsons Inc 30.72
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  General Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 30.72

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/15/20
- A Domke
Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/15/20
-J Yang
Administraton - Supervision/Security

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Bureau of Education & Research 259.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN Nursing Staff - Registration for School Nurses: Best, Up-to-Date Critical 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2190 3320 10 002190 259.00

Strategies to Address COVID-19 & Related Issues Online Workshop 7/15/20
- MK Lutz

Administraton - Supervision/Security
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6/25/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card City Barbeque LLC 230.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Plant Ops - Retirement Farewell Hospitality 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2542 4900 20 009010 230.84

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

6/25/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Business 30.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Special Education - Student Device Protective Case 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1204 4100 10 001310 30.98

Administraton - Assistive Technology

6/25/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Blucora 124.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Video Projection Cables - FY20 IDEA Grant Expense 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 12417

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

6/25/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card ABT Electronics Inc 4,600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Refrigerator and Ice Maker for the Nurses' Office 07/05/2020 20 E 100 2544 7400 10 009050 4,600.00

Administraton - Building Maintenance

6/25/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card ABC-CLIO LLC 2,204.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Subscription Renewal for World History, Pop Culture Universe, World  07/05/2020 10 E 300 2222 4000 10 003995 1,895.63

Folklore & Folklife, and Daily Life through History Premium 7/1/20 - 6/30/21
Glenbrook South High School - Library Per Capita Grant
0701208-2007a GBS - Subscription Renewal for World History, Pop Culture Universe, World  07/05/2020 10 E 300 2222 4310 30 002220 308.37
Folklore & Folklife, and Daily Life through History Premium 7/1/20 - 6/30/21
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

6/25/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card BP - Northbrook 21.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 21.03

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
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6/25/2020 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Athletics - iTunes Event Music Monthly Subscription 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830490 9.99

Student Based Activity - Sports Tournaments

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 129.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  500W R40 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 129.52

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Customink 212.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Crew Face Masks 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 212.08

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Customlnk 253.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Crew Face Masks 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 253.41

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/25/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Customlink -14.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Sales Tax Refund 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 -14.91

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

6/26/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card George Nottoli Son Inc 276.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Coach Hospitality 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4900 20 005100 276.86

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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6/26/2020 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Once Upon A Bagel 550.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN PE - Hospitality for First Responders 07/05/2020 99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820145 550.00

Student Based Activity - GBN PE Rental

6/26/2020 GBN - Library Procurement Card Chicago Tribune LLC 7.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Chicago Tribune Subscription - Unlimited Digital Access 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 7.93

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

6/26/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Shopify Payments 125.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Special Education - Student Device Case 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1204 4100 10 001310 125.24

Administraton - Assistive Technology

6/26/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Open Text Incorporated 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Fax-To-Email Services for May 2020 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 100.00

Administraton - Technology Services

6/26/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Open Text Incorporated 105.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a Fax-To-Email Services for April 2020 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 105.17

Administraton - Technology Services

6/26/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Canva Inc 12.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - CTE Monthly Subscription 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1400 3160 30 001405 12.95

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education
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6/26/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card lllinois Tollway 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Driver's Ed iPass Auto Replenish 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 6400 30 001050 20.00
Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education
6/26/2020 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Glenview Park District -3,840.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Splash Pool Rental for Spring 2020 - Refunded Due to Cancellation 07/05/2020 95 E 950 3200 3900 95 005505 -3,840.00
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
6/26/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Plaguemakercom Inc 136.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Flame Proof Stencils 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 136.12
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/26/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Business 161.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  500W R40 Lamps 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 161.80
Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium
6/29/2020 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Fremont-Metro LLC 189.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  CPA Storage Unit - Monthly Fee 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2410 3250 20 002410 189.00
Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
6/29/2020 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Intuit Visual Image Photo 255.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Cheerleading Posters 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 255.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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6/29/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Business 12.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Plant Ops - Monthly Prime Membership 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 12.99

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

6/29/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card WWWMindToolsCom 27.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Mind Tools Club Online Subscription 6/27/20 - 7/26/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2321 3160 10 002320 27.00

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

6/29/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Paypal Cadca 2,550.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GNCY - CADCA Student and Advisor Registration Fee 07/05/2020 10 E 100 3000 3320 10 004090 2,550.00

Administraton - Drug Free Communities

6/29/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 371.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Northfield Bus Depot Internet and Phone Services 6/5/20 - 7/4/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 371.54

Administraton - Technology Services

6/29/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 105.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN Television Services 6/11/20 - 7/10/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 105.18

Administraton - Technology Services

6/29/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 154.43
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Various Maintenance Supplies 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 154 .43

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
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6/29/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Rm Petroleum Inc 196.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Gasoline for Grounds 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 196.96
Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
6/29/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 86.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a Inserts for Diploma Mailing 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 86.89
Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
6/29/2020 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 632.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Sped - Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 632.27
Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
6/29/2020 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card Container Store 52.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Start-Up Supplies 07/05/2020 95 E 950 3200 4100 95 005505 52.78
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
6/30/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 202.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Health Office PPE Supplies - Paper Towels 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 202.36
Glenbrook North High School - Health Services
6/30/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Book for the Superintendent Book Club 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2321 4300 10 002320 200.00

Administraton

- Superintendent's Office
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6/30/2020 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Jonas Software Usa Inc 1,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Association of Latino Administrators and Superintendents Membership Dues  07/05/2020 10 E 100 2310 6400 10 002310 1,000.00

2020/21
Administraton - Board of Education

6/30/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Service Sanitation Inc 204.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS Portable Restrooms for Outside Camps 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2542 3750 30 009010 204.40

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services

6/30/2020 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Business 24.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ECE Documentary 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 24.95

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

6/30/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - S Rogers 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

6/30/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 61.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - Art Class Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 61.67

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

6/30/2020 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Amoco #1776350 Greenwood 19.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS DE - Fuel for Driver's Ed Car 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1700 4640 30 001015 19.41

Glenbrook South High School - Driver Education
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6/30/2020 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Secretary of State 154.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  District Courier Vehicle - Renewal of Registration 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2574 4870 10 002574 154 .40

Administraton - Printing and Duplicating

7/1/2020 GBN - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card School Health Corporation 1,501.61
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - Equipment for PE Classes 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001050 1,501.61

Glenbrook North High School - Physical Education

7/1/2020 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Work N Gear LLC 255.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN Grounds Outerwear 07/05/2020 20 E 200 2542 4130 20 009010 255.00

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

7/1/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card D. R. Myers Distributing 1,056.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GNCY - ID Checking Guides to be Distributed to Local Police 07/05/2020 10 E 100 3000 3400 10 004090 1,056.00

Administraton - Drug Free Communities

7/1/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card School Nurse Supply Inc 595.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Infrared Thermometers 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2130 7400 30 002130 595.00

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

7/1/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card 4imprint, Inc 804.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Class of 2025 - Orientation Drawstring Bags 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 804.16

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services
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7/1/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 0.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  iCloud 50GB Storage Plan 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 0.99

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

7/1/2020 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card McMaster-Carr Supply Company 572.02
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Anti-Fog Safety Glasses 07/05/2020 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 572.02

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

7/2/2020 GBN - English Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - W Race 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13

Administraton - Employee Benefits

7/2/2020 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 31.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBN - PPE Supplies - Face Shields 07/05/2020 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002120 31.14

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

7/2/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 585.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  COVID Entry Scanning Accessories 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 585.00

Administraton - Technology Services

7/2/2020 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 26.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Crack Filler & Spreader 07/05/2020 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 26.51

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance
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7/2/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a GBS - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - J Klasen 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13
Administraton - Employee Benefits
7/2/2020 GBS - Library Procurement Card Sage Publishing Inc 23.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b GBS - Book Order 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 23.86
Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
7/2/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Dry Cleaning Factory Inc 1,034.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b GBS - Band/Choir Uniform Dry Cleaning 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001045 1,034.03
Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts
7/3/2020 GBN - English Procurement Card North Cook Intermediate Service Center 51.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBN - ISBE Licensure Renewal 2019/20 - A Upson 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2640 2405 10 002645 51.13
Administraton - Employee Benefits
7/3/2020 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card lllinois Principal's Association 299.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  GBA Sped - Registration for Initial Principal Evaluation Training Online 07/05/2020 10 E 100 1220 3320 10 001320 299.00
Webinar 9/4/20 - J Pearson
Administraton - Developmental Learning
Skills
7/3/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 294.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  GBOC Television Services 6/12/20 to 7/11/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 294.65

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/3/2020 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 7.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007a  Office Supplies 07/05/2020 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002120 7.84

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

7/3/2020 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 96.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b GBS - Art Class Materials 07/05/2020 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 96.18

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

7/3/2020 GBA - Operations Procurement Card FP Mailing Solutions 177.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
0701208-2007b  Business Services Postage Meter Rental 6/1/20 - 8/31/20 07/05/2020 10 E 100 2510 3410 10 002510 177.00

Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

99 - Student Activities Fund

57,948.67
29,393.77
-3,787.22
7,627.47

91,182.69
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

H - History Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/20/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 212.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 District PPE Supplies - Thermometers 07/29/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 212.48
Administraton - Custodial Services
7/20/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 22.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 District Office Supplies 07/29/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 22.09
Administraton - General Administration
7/20/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card ScheduleOnce LLC 490.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 GBN College Visit Scheduling Software - Annual Renewal for 2020/21 07/29/2020 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002125 490.00

Glenbrook North High School - College Resource Center

7/20/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Displays2go -297.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 Sales Tax Credit 07/29/2020 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 -297.64

Administraton - Technology Services

7/20/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business 158.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 District PPE Supplies - Thermometers 07/29/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 158.30

Administraton - Custodial Services

7/21/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Business -181.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 Sales Tax Credit 07/29/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 -181.80

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount
7/21/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Jack Henry & Associates Inc 16.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 Summer Athletic Camp ACH Payment Services & Setup Fees - July 2020 07/29/2020 10 E 100 2520 3171 10 002520 16.40
Administraton - Fiscal Services
7/22/2020 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Office Depot 11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 Office Supply - Void Stamp 07/29/2020 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 11.99
Administraton - Business Services
7/22/2020 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 90.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 District Office Supplies 07/29/2020 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 90.36
Administraton - General Administration
7/23/2020 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card www.l1and1.Com 5.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 Glenbrook Aquatics - Monthly Domain Service and Support 07/29/2020 95 E 950 3200 3900 95 005505 5.87
Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics
7/24/2020 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Rapid Response PPE 199.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount
07/24/2020 PPE Supplies - Humanity Shields 07/29/2020 20 E 100 2542 4100 10 009010 199.80
Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register

Summary by Fund

Glenbrook High School District 225

Dimension

Amount

10 - Education Fund
20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
95 - Glenbrook Aquatics

333.20
388.78
5.87

727.85
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/08/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-08 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
07/08/2020 6765 Check Davison, John 12.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
07082020 Parent Reimbursement of Returned Check Fee for Check 07/08/2020 12.00
#4659

10 E 100 2520 3171 10 002520 12.00

Administraton | Fiscal Services
Total: $12.00

AP-V-07/08/2020 Summary

Type Count Amount
Regular 1 12.00
ACH Checks: 0 0.00
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00

Total: 1 $12.00

1 of 326 8/5/2020 10:32:32 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-06/30/2020g —- Post Date: 2020-06-30 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
06/30/2020 6766 Check Zoom Video Communications Inc 70,595.29
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV24386440 Zoom Meeting Education License - Software for Online 06/04/2020 70,595.29
Learning and Staff Meetings
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 70,595.29
Administraton | Technology Services
Total: $70,595.29
AP-V-06/30/2020g Summary
Type Count Amount
Regular 1 70,595.29
ACH Checks: 0 0.00
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00
Total: 1 $70,595.29
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/14/2020c —- Post Date: 2020-07-14 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
07/14/2020 6767 Check Nussbaum, Sophia 19.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
07142020 Parent Reimbursement - Bank Fee Incurred Due to 07/14/2020 19.00
Returned Check 5613

10 E 100 2520 3171 10 002520 19.00

Administraton | Fiscal Services
Total: $19.00

AP-V-07/14/2020c Summary

Type Count Amount
Regular 1 19.00
ACH Checks: 0 0.00
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00

Total: 1 $19.00
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/20/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-20 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type Name Check Amount
07/20/2020 6770 Check Yim, Junwoo (Justin) 12.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
07202020 Parent Reimbursement - Bank Fee Incurred Due to 07/20/2020 12.00
Returned Check 4267

10 E 100 2520 3171 10 002520 12.00

Administraton | Fiscal Services
Total: $12.00

AP-V-07/20/2020 Summary

Type Count Amount
Regular 1 12.00
ACH Checks: 0 0.00
Wire Transfers: 0 0.00

Total: 1 $12.00
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6772 Check 8to8 Media Inc 1,000.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV-002525 Technology Services - AD Assist Support for 2020/21 07/16/2020 1,000.00
School Year During rSchool Activity Scheduling Software
Transition
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 1,000.00
Administraton | Technology Services
07/29/2020 6773 Check Abraham, Jessica 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6774 Check Abraham, Katherine 245.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 07/20/2020 70.00
2019/20 Speed

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 70.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Coed WaterPolo Skill 07/29/2020 175.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 175.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6775 Check Adajar, Nicholas 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226319 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 100.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6776 Check AEP Energy Inc 31,562.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
3010053100 GBS Electricity Services 6/12/20 - 7/14/20 07/17/2020 31,143.94
10 E 100 2540 4660 10 009005 31,143.94
Administraton | Utilities
3010053133 GBA Electricity Services 6/12/20 - 7/14/20 07/15/2020 83.90
10 E 100 2540 4660 10 009005 83.90
Administraton | Utilities
3010527005 GBS Football Stadium Electricity Services 6/12/20 - 7/14/20 07/15/2020 277.78
10 E 100 2540 4660 10 009005 277.78
Administraton | Utilities
3010527016 GBS Robin Lane Traffic Light Electricity Services 6/17/20 -  07/20/2020 57.26
7/17/20
10 E 100 2540 4660 10 009005 57.26
Administraton | Utilities
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6777 Check Aglikin, Dimiter (Jimmy) 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6778 Check Agrawal, Reva 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6779 Check Ahead of Our Time Publishing 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
12636 Capital Fax Newsletter Annual Subscription 7/1/20 - 6/30/21 07/20/2020 500.00
10 E 100 2510 4400 10 002510 500.00
Administraton | Business Services
07/29/2020 6780 Check Albee, Nora 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6781 Check Alert Services, Inc. 52.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
5055189 GBS Athletics - Training Room Supplies 06/29/2020 52.16

10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005110 52.16
Glenbrook South High School | Training Room

07/29/2020 6782 Check Ali, Sameen 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6783 Check Al-Jawhar, Sarah 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Poms Freshman 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6784 Check Alkhas, Addie 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20 Technique

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6784 Check Alkhas, Addie 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 07/20/2020 100.00
2019/20 Speed
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6785 Check Alkhas, John 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20 Technique
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 07/20/2020 100.00

2019/20 Speed
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6786 Check Alkhas, Mateus 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20 Technique
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 07/20/2020 100.00

2019/20 Speed

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6787 Check Allen, Katherine 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6788 Check Almond, John 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6789 Check American Heritage Protective Services Inc 4,847.36
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
181024 GBN & GBS Security Services - Week of 6/21/20 - 6/27/20  06/29/2020 2,423.68
10 E 100 2190 3770 10 002190 2,423.68
Administraton | Supervision/Security

181543 GBN & GBS Security Services - Week of 7/5/20 - 7/11/20 07/13/2020 2,423.68
10 E 100 2190 3770 10 002190 2,423.68
Administraton | Supervision/Security

07/29/2020 6790 Check American Psychological Association 2,441.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV-00034055 GBN Library - PsycAtrticles: Content & Access 8/1/20 - 06/26/2020 2,441.45

7/31/21
10 E 200 2222 4310 20 002220 2,441.45

Glenbrook North High School | Library Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6791 Check American Underground Inc 975.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9182 GBN Plumbing Service - Sanitary Sewer Line Jet Rod 06/30/2020 975.00
Flushing
20 E 200 2544 3277 20 009050 975.00
Glenbrook North High School | Building Maintenance
07/29/2020 6792 Check Aralis, Greyson 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6793 Check Aratlakov, Ethan 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6794 Check Arcon Associates Inc 15,789.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
26156 GBN & GBS Resource Center Interiors - Professional 06/30/2020 2,492.00
Services 5/1/20 - 6/30/20
20 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 2,492.00

Administraton | Construction Projects
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6794 Check Arcon Associates Inc 15,789.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
26157 GBS Nurses' Office Furniture - Professional Services 5/1/20 06/30/2020 1,246.00

- 6/30/20
20 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 1,246.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
26158 COVID-19 Space Planning Assistance - Professional 06/30/2020 3,489.50
Services 6/1/20 - 6/30/20
20 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 3,489.50
Administraton | Construction Projects
26165 District-Wide 2020 Interiors Work - Professional Services 06/30/2020 712.00
6/1/20 - 6/30/20
20 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 712.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
26166 District-Wide Summer 2020 Projects Planning - Professional 06/30/2020 7,849.70
Services 5/1/20 - 6/30/20
20 E 100 2530 5212 10 009823 7,849.70
Administraton | Construction Projects

07/29/2020 6795 Check Arvanitis, Constantine 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer J/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6796 Check Arzoumanidis, Ana 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6797 Check Automatic Sync Technologies LLC 547.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
A60570 GBN - Closed Captioning Services for June 2020 06/30/2020 547.49

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001000 547.49
Glenbrook North High School | General Instruction

07/29/2020 6798 Check Aver, Nella 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Cheerleading 07/20/2020 200.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6799 Check Balbinot, Rafael 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Basketball S/V 07/20/2020 200.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

30.00

07/29/2020 6800 Check Ballarini, Brandon
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6801 Check Banzragch, Narangerel 516.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
06172020 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services - Parent E-Learning  06/17/2020 70.00
Survey 6/17/20
10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 70.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Improvement Of Instruction
6/30/20 GBS - Mongolian Translation Services for Freshman Health  06/30/2020 114.00
Letter 6/30/20
10 E 300 2210 3120 30 002210 114.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Improvement Of Instruction
Banzragch 7/14/2020 GBS - Translation Services - Bus Information 2020/21 07/14/2020 45.20
Bus
10 E 100 2630 3120 10 002630 45.20
Administraton | PR/Communications
Banzragch 7/6/2020 GBS - Translation Services - Enroliment/Residency 07/06/2020 105.60
En/Res Information 2020/21
10 E 100 2630 3120 10 002630 105.60

Administraton | PR/Communications
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6801 Check Banzragch, Narangerel 516.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Banzragch 7/9/2020 GBS - Translation Services - Health & Safety Assessment 07/09/2020 182.00
H/S Requests 2020/21

10 E 100 2630 3120 10 002630 182.00
Administraton [ PR/Communications
07/29/2020 6802 Check Barney, Matthew 65.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball Frosh 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00

2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6803 Check Bass, Carly 205.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN G Volleyball 07/20/2020 205.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 205.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6804 Check Bauer, Michael 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6805 Check Beach, Conor 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6806 Check Beach, Madison 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6807 Check Beitzel, Emerson 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6808 Check Beltrano, Sofia 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
213430 Parent Refund - CEC Hippotherapy 5/1/20 07/08/2020 15.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830220 15.00
Student Based Activity | Circle Of Friends
Account
07/29/2020 6809 Check Bergquist, Graham 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6810 Check Berkun, Anton 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6811 Check Bernstein, Isaac 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6812 Check BHFX Imaging LLC 1,800.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
370037 Construction Management - Digital Imaging Annual 07/01/2020 1,800.00
Software Renewal for 2020/21
20 E 100 2530 5210 10 009823 1,800.00
Administraton | Construction Projects
07/29/2020 6813 Check Bianco, Sam 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236042 Parent Refund - CEC Hippotherapy 5/1/20 07/08/2020 15.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830220 15.00
Student Based Activity | Circle Of Friends
Account
07/29/2020 6814 Check Bideev, Alan 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6815 Check Bill, Mackenzie 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6816 Check Bill's Auto & Truck Repair 1,234.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
106308 GBS Athletics - Bus Repairs 07/07/2020 1,234.58

10 E 300 1510 3230 30 005100 1,234.58
Glenbrook South High School | Athletics

07/29/2020 6817 Check Bish, Scott M 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Scott Bish Boots 20- Employee Reimbursement - Safety Work Shoes 07/14/2020 160.00
21

20 E 300 2530 2310 10 009015 160.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Safety Committee

07/29/2020 6818 Check Blomquist, Freya 195.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed WaterPolo Skill 07/29/2020 175.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 175.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00

2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

19 of 326

8/5/2020 10:32:32 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6819 Check Bond, Kyle 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6820 Check Bosch, Allie 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 Speed 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6821 Check Brady, Natalie 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Poms Freshman 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6822 Check Brody, Samuel 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6823 Check Brown, Max 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6824 Check Brown, Ryan 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6825 Check Brown, Spencer 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6826 Check Buckingham, Maricela 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6827 Check Buckner, Ethan 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Lacrosse 07/20/2020 80.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 80.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6828 Check Burow, Avery 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Lacrosse 07/20/2020 80.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 80.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6829 Check Busiel, Kyle 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6830 Check Call One 7,197.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
295296 District-Wide Telephone Services 7/15/20 - 8/14/20 07/15/2020 7,197.34
10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 7,197.34
Administraton | Technology Services
07/29/2020 6831 Check Cardosi Kiper Design Group, Inc. 23,174.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
20071 GBS - Signage Project 07/01/2020 23,174.75
20 E 100 2530 5200 10 009823 23,174.75
Administraton | Construction Projects
07/29/2020 6832 Check Carney, Michael 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6833 Check Cecilio, Ethan 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6834 Check Center on Deafness 3,667.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
June-20 Special Education - Tuition for June 2020 06/30/2020 3,667.56

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 3,667.56
Administraton | District SpEd Placements

07/29/2020 6835 Check Charania, Saharsh 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6836 Check Chavez, Luke 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6837 Check Choi, Daniel 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6838 Check Choumiatsky, Svetlana 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6839 Check Clark, Brady 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6840 Check Clements, Fiona 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6841 Check College Board 105,650.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
EP96660227 GBN - AP Exams 06/11/2020 105,650.00

99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820050 105,650.00
Student Based Activity | Advanced Placement
Account Testing
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6842 Check Collins, William 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6843 Check Connection's Academy East 6,610.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
6866 Special Education - Tuition for June 2020 06/30/2020 4,627.28

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 4,627.28

Administraton | District SpEd Placements
6983 Special Education - Tuition for July 2020 07/09/2020 1,983.12

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 1,983.12

Administraton | District SpEd Placements

07/29/2020 6844 Check Corbett, Thomas 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6845 Check COTG/Chicago Office Technology Group 4,444.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
IN2417930 SMART Learning Suite Subscription Renewal 7/1/20 - 06/30/2020 4,444 .00

6/30/22
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 4,444.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6846 Check Coughlin, Matthew 230.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Basketball Fresh 07/20/2020 230.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 230.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6847 Check Courtad, Anna 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6848 Check Cowhey, Robert E 2,310.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionFa19Sp20Su2 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Fall 2019, Spring 2020, 07/23/2020 2,310.00
0 & Summer 2020

10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 2,310.00

Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction

07/29/2020 6849 Check Cunningham, Ryan 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6850 Check Dahiya, Griffin 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6851 Check Danby, Jackson 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6852 Check DeMattia, Ava 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236117 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 200.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6853 Check Determann, Elizabeth (Libby) 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6854 Check Di Marco, Samantha 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6855 Check Diaz-Lugo, Annamarie 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6856 Check DiSano, Jack 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6857 Check Donohue, Nicholas 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6858 Check Dornan, George 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Track/Field 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6859 Check Downing, John 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6860 Check Downing, Patrick 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6861 Check Dudy, Elise 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6862 Check Dudy, Shannon 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6863 Check Duffy, Andrew 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6864 Check Eccleston, Madeline 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6865 Check Edgenuity Inc. 500.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
752848 GBOC Instruction Services - 18-Week Course for Two 06/30/2020 500.00

Students 2/19/20 - 5/4/20
10 E 100 1900 6700 10 001900 500.00
Administraton | Alternative Programs

07/29/2020 6866 Check Edwards Florist 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
100020703 GBN Baseball - Senior Flowers 07/20/2020 75.00

10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 75.00
Glenbrook North High School | Athletics
07/29/2020 6867 Check Ehrhardt, Landon 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Lacrosse 07/20/2020 60.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 60.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Soccer J/S 07/20/2020 100.00

2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6868 Check ERC/Insight Behavioral Health 720.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
3015 Hospital Instruction Services 5/1/20 - 5/8/20 07/10/2020 200.00

10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 200.00

Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6868 Check ERCl/Insight Behavioral Health 720.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
3015 Hospital Instruction Services 3/27/20 - 3/31/20 07/10/2020 120.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 120.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
3016 Hospital Instruction Services 4/1/20 - 4/30/20 07/10/2020 400.00
10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370 400.00
Administraton | Hospital Instruction Services
07/29/2020 6869 Check Eshoo, Emma 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6870 Check Eshoo, Rachel 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6871 Check Evans, Aidan 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6872 Check Fakhoury, Jordan 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
214404 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 100.00

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6873 Check Falk, Andrew 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6874 Check Fernandez-Enjo, Franco 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer J/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6875 Check Fields, Dylan 230.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Basketball S/Jr/Sr 07/20/2020 230.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 230.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6876 Check Fish, Benjamin 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football Frosh 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6877 Check Fish, Christopher 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6878 Check Fleck's Landscaping 1,050.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2006075 GBA & GBOC Landscape Maintenance Services for June 06/28/2020 1,050.00

2020
20 E 100 2543 3270 10 009080 400.00
Administraton | Grounds Maintenance
20 E 500 2543 3270 10 009080 650.00
Glenbrook Off Campus | Grounds Maintenance
Center

07/29/2020 6879 Check Fontillas, Grace 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6880 Check Forton-Marwil, Amelia 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6881 Check Foster, William 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6882 Check Fournier, John M 47.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
J. Fournier 071320 Employee Reimbursement - PPE Supplies for Driver's Ed 07/13/2020 47.93

Cars
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820145 47.93
Student Based Activity /| GBN PE Rental
Account

07/29/2020 6883 Check Frankiewicz, Julia 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Volleyball Freshmen  07/20/2020 150.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 150.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6884 Check Freedman, Olivia 130.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBN Girls Cheerleading 07/29/2020 130.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 130.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6885 Check Freimuth, Ariana 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6886 Check Freshworks Inc 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
FCL108287 Freshcaller Phone Credits for Incoming & Outgoing 07/27/2020 100.00

Helpdesk Calls for July 2020
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
FCL83798 Freshcaller Phone Credits for Incoming & Outgoing 04/22/2020 100.00
Helpdesk Calls for April 2020
10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660 100.00
Administraton | Technology Services
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6887 Check Frias, Jonathan 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/29/2020 25.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 25.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6888 Check Fridenbergs, William 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6889 Check Friduss, Ethan 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp  GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Baseball 07/20/2020 150.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 150.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6890 Check Gall, Nicholas 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226457 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 200.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6891 Check Galson, Kerry K 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
07152020 Employee Reimbursement - NCTE Literary Magazine Award 07/15/2020 25.00
Application
99 L 990 1529 0000 20 820540 25.00
Student Based Activity | Helicon
Account
07/29/2020 6892 Check Gebien, Thomas 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6893 Check Ghai, Yash 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6894 Check Glazebrook, Nathan 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Lacrosse 07/20/2020 80.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 80.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6895 Check Gonzalez, Benjamin 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer J/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6896 Check Goodman, Cole 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6897 Check Gordon, Sarah 205.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN G Soccer 07/20/2020 205.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 205.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6898 Check Gottfred, Charles 32.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 32.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 32.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6899 Check Gould, Briana 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6900 Check Grad, Ethan 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6901 Check Grenolds, Alec 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Soccer F/S 07/20/2020 160.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 160.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6902 Check Griffin, Patrick J 152.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
P. Griffin 061620 Employee Reimbursement - Glenbrook Swim Club Red 07/08/2020 152.00

Cross Certifications
95 E 950 3200 6400 95 005505 152.00

Glenbrook Aquatics | Glenbrook Aquatics
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6903 Check Grinko, Dylan 105.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBN Coed Swimming 07/29/2020 105.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 105.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6904 Check Groose, Nicole 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6905 Check Gros, Yoel 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
213500 Parent Refund - Summer School 07/10/2020 250.00

10 L 100 4900 0000 00 001160 250.00
Administraton | Summer School

07/29/2020 6906 Check Gupta, Shaylan 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6907 Check Gutierrez, Roberto 105.06
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
040620-111.63 Employee Reimbursement - Safety Work Shoes 07/13/2020 105.06

20 E 200 2530 2310 10 009015 105.06
Glenbrook North High School | Safety Committee

07/29/2020 6908 Check Hackett, Kendall 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6909 Check Hall, Jack 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer J/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6910 Check Halpern, Nathan 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6911 Check Han, Jay 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6912 Check Hansen, Luke 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/20/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6913 Check Haravon, Jack 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6914 Check Harman, Emma 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226230 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 150.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 150.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

44 of 326

8/5/2020 10:32:32 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6915 Check Harris, Elizabeth 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6916 Check Harris, Kathryn 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6917 Check Hart, Clara 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6918 Check Hastings, Patrik 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball Frosh 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6918 Check Hastings, Patrik 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Track/Field 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6919 Check Hathcock, Bailey 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6920 Check Hay, Audrey 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6921 Check Heartspring 63,450.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
13175 Special Education - Tuition & Room and Board for June 06/30/2020 21,150.22

2020
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 7,049.02
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305 14,101.20
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6921 Check Heartspring 63,450.66
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
13176 Special Education - Tuition & Room and Board for June 06/30/2020 21,150.22
2020
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 7,049.02
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305 14,101.20
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
13242 Special Education - Tuition & Room and Board for June 06/30/2020 21,150.22
2020
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 7,049.02
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305 14,101.20
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
07/29/2020 6922 Check Henrich, Erica A 46.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Henrich $46.99 Employee Reimbursement - Summer Curriculum Texts 07/09/2020 46.99
10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 46.99
Glenbrook North High School | English
07/29/2020 6923 Check Henry, Lucas 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Basketball S/Jr/Sr 07/20/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

47 of 326

8/5/2020 10:32:32 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6924 Check Hickman, Connor 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6925 Check Hill, Alaina 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Volleyball F/S/J/S 07/20/2020 125.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6926 Check Hochberg, Lindsey 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6927 Check Holden-Hergott, Maxwell 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN Coed Swimming 07/20/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6928 Check Home Depot Credit Services 1,177.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1511145 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/25/2020 49.90
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 49.90

Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

193022 GBN CPA - Supplies Credit 06/16/2020 -63.79
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 -63.79
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

1950068 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/25/2020 99.00
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 99.00
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

2320038 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/24/2020 172.97
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 172.97
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

3903109 GBN CPA - Repairs 06/23/2020 47.94
10 E 200 1530 3230 20 005805 47.94
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

6901640 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/10/2020 83.77
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 83.77
Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

7025908 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/22/2020 179.64

10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 179.64

Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6928 Check Home Depot Credit Services 1,177.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9101783 GBN CPA - Supplies 06/18/2020 607.71
10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 607.71

Glenbrook North High School | Auditorium

07/29/2020 6929 Check Hong, Jaemin 125.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS Coed Track/Field 07/20/2020 125.50
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.50

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6930 Check Hubbard, John 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Baseball Freshman 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6931 Check Hudson, Charlotte 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6932 Check Hutchinson, Daisy-May 120.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Poms Freshman 07/20/2020 120.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 120.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6933 Check Jack, Ryan 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6934 Check Jennings Chevrolet 130.15
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
114248 GBN - Bus #4 Steering Wheel Repair 07/08/2020 130.15

20 E 200 2543 4870 20 009080 130.15

Glenbrook North High School | Grounds Maintenance

07/29/2020 6935 Check Johnson, Jake 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer F/S 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type

07/29/2020 6936 Check Jovanovic, Marko 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226748 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 60.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 60.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6937 Check Jukovich, Nicholas 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
244189 Parent Refund - Summer School Course 07/27/2020 250.00

10 L 100 4900 0000 00 001160 250.00
Administraton | Summer School

07/29/2020 6938 Check Jung, Paul 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6939 Check Kachmarik, Kyla 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6940 Check Kalmar, McCartney 220.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Football 07/20/2020 220.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 220.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6941 Check Kaptan, Ege (Deniz) 175.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed WaterPolo Skill 07/29/2020 175.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 175.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6942 Check Kasher, Nathan 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball Frosh 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6943 Check Kavanagh, Dan 550.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
D. Kavanagh Parent Refund - Spring 2020 Diving Registration Due to 07/16/2020 550.00

Cancelled Event
95 R 950 1720 0000 00 005515 550.00
Glenbrook Aquatics | Glenbrook Aquatics-Diving
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6944 Check Keating, Jeffrey 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210264 Parent Refund - Summer Camp 07/27/2020 160.00
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 160.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Soccer J/S 07/29/2020 40.00

2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6945 Check Keating, Mari 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6946 Check Kelekolio, Harley 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6947 Check Khan, Sophie 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6948 Check Kim, Hyun 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210476. Parent Refund - Summer School 07/10/2020 250.00

10 L 100 4900 0000 00 001160 250.00
Administraton [/ Summer School

07/29/2020 6949 Check Kleiner, Samantha 5.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Tennis 07/29/2020 5.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 5.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6950 Check Klemm, Samantha 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6951 Check Koers, Daniel 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6952 Check Kogut, Jackson 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Soccer F/S 07/20/2020 200.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6953 Check Konstantopoulos, Konstantinos 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS B Basketball Frosh 07/20/2020 160.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 160.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6954 Check Konstantopoulos, Stavroula 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed WaterPolo Skill 07/29/2020 150.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 150.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6955 Check Koopersmith, Rachel 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Field Hockey 07/29/2020 100.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 100.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6956 Check Kopley, Alexander 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6957 Check Korompilas, Christina 250.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Basketball 07/20/2020 250.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 250.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6958 Check Kory, Jack 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R Glenbrook High School District 225
Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6959 Check Kotsinis, Nicholas 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
206341 Parent Refund - CEC Hippotherapy 5/1/20 07/08/2020 15.00
99 L 990 1529 0000 30 830220 15.00
Student Based Activity | Circle Of Friends
Account
07/29/2020 6960 Check Kozak, Jackson 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6961 Check Kozak, Kiley 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6962 Check Kravtsov, Rachel 105.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBN Coed Swimming 07/29/2020 105.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 105.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

58 of 326 8/5/2020 10:32:32 AM




AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6963 Check Kreske, Hunter 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6964 Check Krickl, John J 1,875.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
TuitionSp20Su20 Employee Reimbursement - Tuition Spring 2020 and 07/22/2020 1,875.00

Summer 2020
10 E 100 2210 2300 10 002210 1,875.00
Administraton | Improvement Of Instruction

07/29/2020 6965 Check Kubba, Sammy 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Wrestling 07/29/2020 125.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 125.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6966 Check Lally, Colin 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball Frosh 07/29/2020 40.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 40.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6967 Check Language Line Services Inc 103.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10045607 GBS - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services - June 2020  06/30/2020 51.75
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 51.75
Administraton | Technology Services
4844617 GBN - Over-the-Phone Interpretation Services - June 2020  06/30/2020 51.75
10 E 100 2660 3190 10 002660 51.75
Administraton | Technology Services
07/29/2020 6968 Check Larsen, Emma 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN Coed Cross Country 07/20/2020 160.00
2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 160.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6969 Check Lauter, Landon 480.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
244235 Parent Refund - Summer School 07/14/2020 250.00
10 L 100 4900 0000 00 001160 250.00
Administraton [ Summer School

GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Basketball Fresh 07/20/2020 230.00

2019/20
10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 230.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6970 Check Leach, Calista 160.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Soccer F/S 07/20/2020 160.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 160.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6971 Check Leahy, Henry 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6972 Check Lee, Dain 150.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Volleyball Freshmen  07/20/2020 150.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 150.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6973 Check Lee, Marlene 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6974 Check Lee, Won 40.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
GBS Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 2 Speed 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6975 Check Leibrandt, Daniel 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6976 Check Leszynski, Justin 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number

Payment Type

07/29/2020 6977 Check Lieberman, llana 130.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp Summer Camp - GBN Girls Cheerleading 07/29/2020 130.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 130.00
Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6978 Check Lim, Leilani 200.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp GBS Summer Athletic Camp - GBS G Cross Country 07/20/2020 200.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 200.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6979 Check Linden, Kate 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Coed Swim Wk 1 Techn 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00
Glenbrook South High School |  Summer Athletic Camp

07/29/2020 6980 Check Link, Alexander 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBN Summer Camp GBN Summer Athletic Camp - GBN B Lacrosse 07/20/2020 80.00
2019/20

10 R 200 1720 0000 00 005400 80.00

Glenbrook North High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6981 Check Lito, Logan 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Basketball S/V 07/29/2020 30.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 30.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6982 Check Little City Foundation 7,645.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
6302020 - ESY Special Education - Tuition for June 2020 07/10/2020 7,645.41
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305 7,645.41
Administraton | District SpEd Placements
07/29/2020 6983 Check Livatino, Carmelo 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Boys Football S/V 07/29/2020 50.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 50.00
Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
07/29/2020 6984 Check Lofton, Abigail 20.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
GBS Summer Camp  Summer Camp - GBS Girls Vollybll Prp S/J/SR 07/29/2020 20.00
2019/20
10 R 300 1720 0000 00 005400 20.00

Glenbrook South High School | Summer Athletic Camp
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AP Check Register

AP Run: AP-V-07/29/2020 -—- Post Date: 2020-07-29 — AP Run Type: R

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Date Check Number Payment Type
07/29/2020 6985 Check Lomer, Jack R 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount